
Benefit Rates 2023/24

Basic State Re�rement Pension

Single
Non Contributory
New State Pension

£156.20
£93.60

£203.85

A�endance Allowance Pensionable Age

Higher Rate
Lower Rate

£101.75
£68.10

Standard Amount
Couple Standard Amount
Single Savings Credit Threshold
Single Savings Credit Maximum
Couples Savings Credit Threshold
Couples Savings Credit Maximum
Severe Disability Premium

£201.05
£306.85
£174.49

£15.94
£277.12

£17.84
£76.40

Living at home
Living in a care home

£10,000
£10,000

Pension Credit

Capital Allowances (disregarded for Pension Credit)

Disability Living Allowance (DLA)

Care Component
High  £101.75                 Middle  £68.10              Low  £26.90

Mobility Component
High  £71.00                   Low  £26.90

Care Aware is an information and 
advisory service specialising in elderly 
care funding advice in the UK. We have 
over 25 years experience advising on all 
aspects of  the care system.

Website: www.careawareias.co.uk



Carers Allowance

NHS Funded Nursing Care

England (paid by NHS)
Those currently on high band

Wales (paid by individual local Health Boards)

Scotland (paid by Sco�sh Execu�ve)
Personal Care
Nursing Care

Northern Ireland 
(paid by Health & Social Services Board)

£219.71
£302.25

£184.32

£233.10
£104.90

£100.00

Personal Independence Payment (PIP) Up to pensionable age

Daily Living Component
Enhanced    £101.75                Standard   £68.10

Mobility Component
Enhanced    £71.00                  Standard   £26.90

Local Authority Thresholds Contribu�on Rate £1 per £250 (excluding Wales)

England
Upper Limit £23,250        Lower Limit £14,250      Personal Allowance £28.25

Wales
In Care Home £50,000     At Home £24,000     Minimum Income Amount £39.50

Scotland
Upper Limit £32,750        Lower Limit £20,250     Personal Allowance £32.65

Northern Ireland
Upper Limit £23,250        Lower Limit £14,250      Personal Allowance £28.01

Website: www.careawareias.co.uk

Single Rate   £76.75             Earnings Allowance (per week)   £139.00


