

Benefit Rates 2023/24

Care Aware is an information and advisory service specialising in elderly care funding advice in the UK. We have over 25 years experience advising on all aspects of the care system.

Basic State Retirement Pension				
Single Non Contributory New State Pension			£156.20 £93.60 £203.85	
Attendance Allowance Pensionable Age				
Higher Rate Lower Rate			£101.75 £68.10	
Pension Credit				
Standard Amount Couple Standard Amount Single Savings Credit Threshold Single Savings Credit Maximum Couples Savings Credit Threshold Couples Savings Credit Maximum Severe Disability Premium			£201.05 £306.85 £174.49 £15.94 £277.12 £17.84 £76.40	
Capital Allowances (disregarded for Pension Credit)				
Living at home Living in a care home			£10,000 £10,000	
Disability Living Allowance (DLA)				
Care Component High £101.75 Mobility Component	Middle £68.10	Low £26.90		
High £71.00	Low £26.90			

Website: www.careawareias.co.uk

|--|

Single Rate £76.75	Earnings Allowance (per week)	£139.00		
NHS Funded Nursing	Care			
England (paid by NHS Those currently on hi		£219.71 £302.25		
Wales (paid by indivi	dual local Health Boards)	£184.32		
Scotland (paid by Sco Personal Care Nursing Care	ottish Executive)	£233.10 £104.90		
Northern Ireland(paid by Health & Social Services Board)£100.0				
Personal Independen	CE Payment (PIP) Up to pensionable age			
Daily Living Compone Enhanced £101.75	ent Standard £68.10			
Mobility Component Enhanced £71.00	Standard £26.90			
Local Authority Thresholds Contribution Rate £1 per £250 (excluding Wales)				
England Upper Limit £23,250	Lower Limit £14,250 Personal Allowar	nce £28.25		
Wales In Care Home £50,000	At Home £24,000 Minimum Income Amo	unt £39.50		
Scotland Upper Limit £32,750	Lower Limit £20,250 Personal Allowan	ce £32.65		
Northern Ireland Upper Limit £23,250	Lower Limit £14,250 Personal Allowar	nce £28.01		

Website: www.careawareias.co.uk